

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE July 20, 2023

Contact: Alison Jakubcin Marketing Specialist 989-354-1531 ajakubcin@aaacu.com

Alpena Alcona Area Credit Union Donates to Alpena Foster Closet



Pictured: Jenny from Alpena Foster Closet accepting a check from AAACU team member Chantel

Alpena, Michigan, July 20, 2023 – Through the hard work and dedication of its employees and the generosity of its membership, Alpena Alcona Area Credit Union's (AAACU) Alpena Main Branch raised \$794.34 in monetary donations for Alpena Foster Closet

Alpena Foster Closet helps provide children in the foster care system and their families with clothing, rent, and basic human needs. Alongside the funds, AAACU team members also donated a stroller, pack and play, and suitcases to help when children are moved to a foster home or are adopted.

In addition to member donations, team members held raffles and donated \$2.00 per employee on dress down Fridays to help raise money.

AAACU is a state-chartered credit union with

membership eligibility open to any resident in the state of Michigan. As of June 30, 2023, AAACU provides service to 44,418 members with total assets equal to \$738,220,907.